# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frontlines of Medicine, Inc.		105/28/2004	nonstock corporation: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMSystem LLC	
Street Address:	1035 West Glen Oaks Lane, Suite 101	
City:	Mequon	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53092	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2827139	FRONTLINES OF MEDICINE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)291-5816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rjb@mtfn.com

Correspondent Name: randal brotherhood

Address Line 1: 111 East Kilbourn Avenue, 19th FLoor Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward N. Barthell
Signature:	/edwardnbarthell/
Date:	07/28/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=FRONTLINES Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0181

900082966

### **Trademark Assignment**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Frontlines of Medicine, Inc., a Wisconsin nonstock corporation, hereby assigns to EMSystem LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, all of its right, title and interest, without warranty of any kind, in and to the trademark FRONTLINES OF MEDICINE and, in connection therewith, the federal trademark PTO Registration No. 2,827,139 with respect to said mark.

Dated: May 28, 2004.

RECORDED: 07/28/2007

Frontlines of Medicine, Inc.

Edward N. Barthell, M.D.

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0182